PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lighthouse Capital Partners IV, L.P.	06/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archcom Technology
Street Address:	1335 W. Foothills Blvd.
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6525348
Patent Number:	6531925
Patent Number:	6618179
Patent Number:	6624449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)252-7198 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-252-7494

Email: rparsons@patentsavers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Parsons 4000 N. Central Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: suite 1220

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Parsons

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGN_179#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_348#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_449#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_925#page1.tif

501581473

PATENT REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0698

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge the receipt and adequacy, we, Lighthouse Capital Partners IV, L.P ("Lighthouse")., having an address at 300 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 210 Greenbrae, California 94904; hereby sell, and assign to Archcom Technology, having offices at 1335 W. Foothills Blvd., Azusa, California 91702, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,618,179, issued 09 September 2003 and entitled "Mach-Zehnder Modulator With Individually Optimized Couplers For Optical Splittering At The Input And Optical Combing At The Output". We covenant with said Archcom Technology, its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances by Lighthouse, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

*		1 .1	~	· · ·	77	77	y	×	Τ.
3	11	onthange	1 31	SITAL	Partners	11		1	$\boldsymbol{\nu}$
1	٠.,	ghthouse	Cai	na	rarmers	T,	۲,		, L

By: Lighthouse Management Partners IV, L.L.C., its general partner

By:	Theamy	
;= '	Thomas Conneely	
-	Vice President	
Date:	6/8/11	

1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge the receipt and adequacy, we, Lighthouse Capital Partners IV, L.P ("Lighthouse")., having an address at 300 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 210 Greenbrae, California 94904; hereby sell, and assign to Archcom Technology, having offices at 1335 W. Foothills Blvd., Azusa, California 91702, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,525,348, issued 25 February 2003 and entitled "Two Terminal Edge Illuminated Epilayer Waveguide Phototransistor". We covenant with said Archcom Technology, its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances by Lighthouse, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Ţ	ighthouse	Canital	Partners	IV.	L.P.
Ł.	TEHRIOUSC	Capitai	1 aimicis	λ ٧,	ب که سند

By: Lighthouse Management Partners IV, L.L.C., its general partner

By: The Curry	
Name: Thomas Connecty	
Title: Vice President Date: 6 [] (-
Date: VIV	

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge the receipt and adequacy, we, Lighthouse Capital Partners IV, L.P ("Lighthouse")., having an address at 300 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 210 Greenbrae, California 94904; hereby sell, and assign to Archcom Technology, having offices at 1335 W. Foothills Blvd., Azusa, California 91702, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,624,449, issued 23 September 2003 and entitled "Three Terminal Edge Illuminated Epilayer Waveguide Phototransistor". We covenant with said Archcom Technology, its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances by Lighthouse, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Ţ	ighthouse	Capital	Partners	TV.	LP.
بسف	agnunouse	Capital	i michici	* 4 9	27.2

By: Lighthouse Management Partners IV, L.L.C., its general partner

By:	The	June 1	
Name:	Γhomas C	onneely	
	ice Presid		
Date:	6/8/1		

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge the receipt and adequacy, we, Lighthouse Capital Partners IV, L.P ("Lighthouse")., having an address at 300 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 210 Greenbrae, California 94904; hereby sell, and assign to Archcom Technology, having offices at 1335 W. Foothills Blvd., Azusa, California 91702, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,531,925, issued 11 March 2003 and entitled "Heterojunction Bipolar Transistor Optoelectronic Transimpedance Amplifier Using The First Transistor As An Optical Detector". We covenant with said Archeom Technology, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances by Lighthouse, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

T	ighthouse	Capital	Partners	IV.	L.P.
1	TETTOTORDE	Cupium	T CH CHICAD	* * *	A-2+3

By: Lighthouse Management Partners IV, L.L.C., its general partner

By:	Thea	y
Name:	Thomas Cor	ineely
	/ice Presider	
	6/8/11	

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

1 of 1

PATENT **REEL: 026525 FRAME: 0702**